AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
FOR STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON N. JAMESON LANE
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS NEAR BRIDGES BR-0341 (ROMERO CR),
BR-0342 (SAN YSIDRO CR), AND BR-0343 90AK CR)

NEAR THE CITY OF SANTA BARBARA, CA

IN THE FIRST SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT
COUNTY PROJECT NO. 18114P

FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. ER-38MO(002)

Auditor — Controller Contract No. BC20131

THIS AMENDMENT (hereinafter Amendment) is made by and between the County of
Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter called COUNTY) and Lash
Construction, Inc., with an address at 721 Carpinteria Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93103 (hereinafter
referred to as CONTRACTOR) wherein COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree to amend their August
25, 2020 Agreement (hereinafter Agreement) as specified herein.

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement on August 25, 2020;

WHEREAS, COUNTY requires field redesign and additional excavating be completed which

will require added work;

WHEREAS, COUNTY anticipates the cost of this additional work to increase the cost of the
project by $25,000;

WHEREAS, the Parties do not otherwise wish to amend the terms of the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained

herein, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Section 5. PAYMENT, paragraph 2 is amended to read:

5. PAYMENT

The Engineer is authorized to order, as change order work, changes and additions to the work
being performed under this contract in an amount not to exceed $51,694.25 (Contingency) in

accordance with California Public Contract Code Sections 20142 and 20395, as applicable, to be

paid as provided in the Contract Documents.

2. In all other respects, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date when
fully executed by both parties.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County Santa

Barbara, State of California, on this day of , 2021 by the following
vote:
AYES:
NAYS:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
ATTEST: COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
MONA MIYASATO BOB NELSON
COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER
CLERK OF BOARD
By: By:
Deputy Clerk Chair, Board of Supervisors
Date:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI RAY AROMATORIO
COUNTY COUNSEL RISK MANAGER
o, (e _/
By: Brian Pettit (Feb 16, 2021 15:13 PST) By:%‘ D
Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
BETSY M. SCHAFFER,
AUDITOR CONTROLLER

ﬁ[
By: Robert Geis (Feb 16,2021 16:09 PST)
Deputy




